Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited**

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 291)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The Board of Directors of China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited (the "Company") announces that with effect from 10 September 2021, the address of registered office and principal place of business of the Company has been changed to Room 2301 & 2310, 23/F., China Resources Building, No. 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board

China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited

Lai Po Sing, Tomakin

Chief Financial Officer,

Executive Director and

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 10 September 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Jian Yi, Mr. Hou Xiaohai (Chief Executive Officer) and Mr. Lai Po Sing, Tomakin (Chief Financial Officer). The Non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Lai Ni Hium, Frank, Mr. Tuen-Muk Lai Shu and Mr. Richard Raymond Weissend. The Independent Non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Houang Tai Ninh, Dr. Li Ka Cheung, Eric, Dr. Cheng Mo Chi, Moses, Mr. Bernard Charnwut Chan and Mr. Siu Kwing Chue, Gordon.